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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5309
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JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Coal India Limited and its subsidiaries adopt negative attitude while providing jobs on compassionate grounds;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the number of jobs provided on compassionate grounds during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Jharkhand?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) State-wise details of number of jobs provided on compassionate grounds during the last three years and the current year are given below.

State  2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
     (upto
     1.7.14)
Jharkhand 1248 1222 1024 181
West Bengal 975 520 790 162
Maharashtra 330 541 590 124
Chhattisgarh 447 361 395 53
Odisha  94 81 69 15
Madhya Pradesh 68 96 85 5
Assam  2 0 0 0
TOTAL  3164 2821 2953 540
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